## A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere condolences and sadness to the government and citizens of the State of Israel at the passing of its former Prime Minister Ariel Sharon.

- 1 WHEREAS, the former Prime Minister of the State of
- 2 Israel, Ariel Sharon, passed away on January 11, 2014 at the
- 3 age of 85; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Mr. Sharon had a long career of public service,
- 5 serving his Nation with distinction in the military and as a
- 6 politician, and was an extraordinary leader; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Mr. Sharon strived hard during his tenure as
- 8 Prime Minister to find peaceful solutions to the conflicts
- 9 facing Israel and the Middle East; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of
- 11 Micronesia wishes to express its sincere condolences and
- 12 sadness to the government and citizens of the State of
- 13 Israel; now, therefore,
- 14 BE IT RESOLVED by the Eighteenth Congress of the
- 15 Federated States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2014,
- 16 that the Congress hereby expresses its sincere condolences
- 17 and sadness to the government and citizens of the State of
- 18 Israel at the passing of its former Prime Minister Ariel
- 19 Sharon; and

20

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE	ED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted	d to the President of the Federated
3	States of Micronesia and	the Secretary of Foreign Affairs.
4		
5	Date: <u>1/14/14</u>	Introduced: /s/ Yosiwo P. George
6		Yosiwo P. George
7		
8		
9		/s/ David W. Panuelo
10		David W. Panuelo
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

2 of 2